Royal 3inc.

**Bill to:** AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 05/10/2024 Invoice #: 1718682 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/10/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/09/2024		500 Linden Logistics Wy, Linden, NJ 07036 - 400 Logistics Way, Port Wentworth, GA 31407			
			1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

TOTAL	
\$1,650.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

\*\*\*No double brokering allowed\*\*\*

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. \*\* Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.\*\*

## \*\*Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy\*\*

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. \*There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com

**AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC** 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

## \*\*\* Load Confirmation \*\*\*

1718682

Knoxville, TN 37917 LOAD CONTIFICATION 171868 Dispatcher Robert McCormidRhone: (423) 269-2687 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: Devon.Ford@axlelogistics.com

Lomb 05/09 Orde Miles Temp BOL:	/2024 r: 1718 : 789.0				Phone: Fax: Commodity:	Paper			
Orde Miles Temp	r: 1718 : 789.0					Paper			
Miles Temp	: 789.0 ):				Commodity:	Paper			
Temp	):	)			oonnoungi	-			
-					Weight:	45236.0			
BOL:	4 S1:				Trailer:	Van (DAT)			
	4.01	328 // 4U15656			Reference:	OUTROS			
PU 1	Name:	World Distributi	on Servic	es	Date:	05/09/2024 1400			
	Address:	500 Linden Log	istics Wy			05/09/2024 1400			
		Ū			Contact:				
		LINDEN	NJ	07036	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload			
	Phone:					nd: No driver loading or unload			
SO 2	Name:	Judge Warehou	ise		Date:	05/10/2024 0800			
	Address:	-				05/10/2024 1000			
		Ū			Contact:				
		PORT WENTW	ORT <b>IG</b> A	31407	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload			
	Phone:					-			
	Carrier Fre	eight Pay:		\$1,050.00					
	50 2	Address: Phone: SO 2 Name: Address: Phone: Carrier Fre	Address: 500 Linden Log LINDEN Phone: 50 2 Name: Judge Warehou Address: 400 Logistics W PORT WENTW Phone: Carrier Freight Pay:	Address: 500 Linden Logistics Wy LINDEN NJ Phone: Dudge Warehouse Address: 400 Logistics Way PORT WENTWORTH&A Phone: Carrier Freight Pay:	Address:       500 Linden Logistics Wy         LINDEN       NJ       07036         Phone:       NJ       07036         SO 2       Name:       Judge Warehouse         Address:       400 Logistics Way         PORT WENTWORTHSA       31407         Phone:       \$1,050.00	Address:       500 Linden Logistics Wy       Contact:         LINDEN       NJ       07036       Drvr Ld/Ui         Phone:       Date:       Date:       Date:         SO 2       Name:       Judge Warehouse       Date:         Address:       400 Logistics Way       Contact:         PORT WENTWORTISA       31407       Drvr Ld/Ui         Phone:       Carrier Freight Pay:       \$1,050.00			

World Distribution Services - PU# 2405075270



Sterling Medica

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

Nelson (786) 780-9920

738 289470



Uniform	Shippers Instructions	Page 1 of 1 WHSE BL
Linden NJ 500 Linden Logistics Way	Master Bill of Lading	343615 Arrival Date 5/10/2024
Linden, NJ 07036 USA	L	Ship Date
s Agent for the Shipper/Consignor whose name appears below	Order Date 5/7/2024	
ip To		Route Truckload
VORLD DISTRIBUTION SERVICES 00 LINDEN LOGISTICS WAY		Freight Charge
LINDEN, NJ 07036		Collect
		COD Charge to be paid by: []Shipper []Consignee

The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown) marked, consigned, and destined as shown below, which said carrier aggrees to carry to destination, if on its route, or otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to destination. Every service to be performed hercunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. Carrier acknowledges that THE LOGISTICS OPERATOR, as agent for the disclosed shipper/consignor, has no liability for payment of freight or any other charges, and the transportation contract evidenced by this bill of lading is between the carrier and the designated shipper/consignor.

	e Number		Carrier						SCAC		PO Number	<u>.</u>			
	W97973		h .		CUST				CUST Pro Number	-	4.S1328	.01			
Seals	1507784		Carrie	r Arri	ival										
Appt Dá		Time	DLDC	DLS	SLSC	nor shall sign the following statement: (Signature of Consignor)									
Stop	Quantity	BOL Nu	imber				Stop Description			Gross	Weight	<ul> <li>This is to certify that the materials named herein are properly classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are</li> </ul>			
1	80	3774030	-1		500 I LINI	LINDE DEN, N	ISTRIBUTION SERVICES N LOGISTICS WAY J 07036 CE NO:4U15656				6716	in proper condition for transprotation according to the applicable requirements of the DOT. By Date			
1	20	3774032-1			<ul> <li>20 3774032-1</li> <li>12 3774031-1</li> </ul>			500 I LINI	LINDE DEN, N	ISTRIBUTION SERVICES N LOGISTICS WAY IJ 07036 CE NO:4U15656				16610	Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. Carrier certifies emergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent document in the vehicle. By
1	12	3774031-1		3774031-1				500 I LINI	LINDEI DEN, N	STRIBUTION SERVICES N LOGISTICS WAY J 07036 E NO:4U15656	•			14400	Date NOTE(1) Liability Limitation of or less or damage on this shipment may be applicable. See U.S. C 14705(c)(1)(A)
1	4	3774033-	1		500 I LINE	LINDER DEN, N	STRIBUTION SERVICES N LOGISTICS WAY J 07036 E NO:4U15656				7738	and (B) NOTE(2) Commodities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing must be so marked and packages as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care, See 2(e) of NNET (tem 360, Notifs if			
	116										45464	problem enroute or at delivery.			
	4					.TL Cla	ssification Summary					Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows: "The agreed or declared value for the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding			
	116 116			1	NO LTI	FC DI	ESCRIPTION MASTER B/L: 343615	CUBE		95 -	45464 <b>45464</b>				

For the Account of: (Shipper) NAVIGATOR NORTH AMERICA INC 40 RICHARDS AVE , 5TH FLOOR NORWALK, CT 06854 USA

וווווו בתרע ראחורים מווואהוומוי

Send freight bill with copy of Bill of Lading to:

Carrier. Above shippers Ref and Whse B/L number must appear on all freight bills.

,

I have received the above in good order: Date:	Agent for:	By:	
	Contraction of the	Carrier	Agent or Driver

CS CamScanner

Uniform Straig	ght Bill of Lading Shippers Instructions	Page 1 of 1 whse B/L
Linden NJ 500 Linden Logistics Way	Master Bill of Lading	343615 Arrival Date 5/10/2024
Linden, NJ 07036 USA		Ship Date
As Agent for the Shipper/Consignor whose name appears below		Drder Date 5/7/2024
Ship To		Route
WORLD DISTRIBUTION SERVICES		Truckload
500 LINDEN LOGISTICS WAY		Freight Charge
LINDEN, NJ 07036		Collect
		COD Charge to be paid by: []Shipper []Consignee

The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown) marked, consigned, and destined as shown below, which said carrier aggrees to carry to destination, if on its route, or otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to destination. Every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prolibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himsigns. Carrier acknowledges that THE LOGISTICS OPERATOR, as agent for the disclosed shipper/consignor, has no liability for payment of freight or any other charges, and the transportation contract evidenced by this bill of lading is between the carrier and the designated shipper/consignor.

	Number V97973		Carrier	0	LIOT					- 1.17	SCAC	r	PO Number 4.S1328	01											
Seals	1507784		Carrie	r Arriv	UST val	5/9	9/20	)24			Pro Num		4.51528	.01											
ppt Dát	e AppL	Time	DLDC	DLS	SLSC	SLDC	Fre FO Th	ight charges are PREP R FREIOHT COLLEC e carrier may decline to	AID unless marked collect T SHIPMENTS: If this shipme make delivery of this shipme	Ci ent is to be delive nt without payme	ECK BOX IF COLLEC red to the consignee, with ent of freight and all other	F [ ] hout recourse of lawful charges	on the consignor, the consig *	gnor shall sign the following statement: (Signature of Consignor)											
Stop Quantity BOL Number						ng Seta ca		Stop Descri	ption			Gros	s Weight	<ul> <li>This is to certify that the materials named herein are properly classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are</li> </ul>											
1	80	3774030	774030-1			3774030-1 3774032-1						0-1		74030-1		WORLD DISTRIBUTION SERVICES 500 LINDEN LOGISTICS WAY LINDEN, NJ 07036 REFERENCE NO:4U15656								6716	in proper condition for transprotation according to the applicable requirements of the DOT. By Date
1	20	3774032	3774032-1		500 LIN							LINDE DEN, N	EN I NJ (	LOGISTICS					16610	Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. Carrier certifies emergency response information was made available and/ carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent document in the vehicle. By					
1	12	377403	1-1		500 LIN	LINDE DEN, N	EN I NJ (	LOGISTICS					14400	Date NOTE(1) Liability Limitation of or lo or damage on this shipment may be applicable. See U.S.C. 14706(c)(1)(											
1	4	3774033-1			500 LIN	LINDE DEN, N	EN I NJ (	LOGISTICS					7738	and (B) NOTE(2) Commodities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing must be so marked and packages as to ensure saf transportation with ordinatry care. So 2(e) of NMFC Item 360. Notify if											
	116								×				45464	problem emotie of at derivery.											
						ITL C	1988	ification Su	mmary					Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows: The agreed or declared value for the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding											
	116				NO LT	LFC D	DES	CRIPTIO	N				45464	August 1											
	116			,	GRAN	ND TO	TC	MASTER	B/L: 343615	CUI	BE:	1.95	45464												

For the Account of: (Shipper) NAVIGATOR NORTH AMERICA INC 40 RICHARDS AVE, 5TH FLOOR NORWALK, CT 06854 USA

Send freight bill with copy of Bill of Lading to:

Agent or Driver

Carrier: Above shippers Ref and Whse B/L number must appear on all freight bills. I have received the above in good order: Date SHD\_Agent for: T.E.

,

By: \_

CS CamScanner